 CY7C194BN
256 Kb (64 K × 4) Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-06446 Rev. *B  Revised December 13, 2010
Features
■ Fast access time: 15 ns
■ Wide voltage range: 5.0V ± 10% (4.5V to 5.5V)
■ CMOS for optimum speed/power

 CY7C194BN
Document #: 001-06446 Rev. *B Page 9 of 11
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Power
Option
Operating
Range
15 CY7C194BN-15PC 51-85013 24 DIP (6.6 x 31.8 x 3.5 mm) Standard Commercial
CY7C194BN-15VC 51-85030 24 SOJ (8 x 15 x 3.5 mm) Standard Commercial
Ordering Code Definitions
Please contact local sales representative regarding availability of these parts.
Temperature Range:
C = Commercial
Package Type: X = P or V
P = 24-lead DIP
V = 24-lead SOJ
Speed: 15 ns
BN = 0.25 µm Technology
94 = 256 K bit density with datawidth × 4bits
1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
Technology Code: C = CMOS
7 = SRAM
CY = Cypress
CCY 1 - 15 X7 94 CBN
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
 CY7C194BN
Document #: 001-06446 Rev. *B Page 10 of 11
Package Diagrams
Figure 1.  24-pin (300-mil) SOJ (51-85030)
51-85030 *C
51-85013 *C
Figure 2.  24 DIP (6.6 x 31.8 x 3.5 mm) (51-85013)
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor